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E Outlook

SLEO and SRO
From BHCW TEAM <team@bhcw.io>
Date Fri 2/7/2025 8:32 PM

To  Juskiewicz, Anthony <ajuskiewicz@bhpsnj.org>; Iviana@bhtwp.com <lviana@bhtwp.com>

Cc  Dr. Kim Feltre <kfeltre@bhpsnj.org>; dkhanna@bhpsnj.org <dkhanna@bhpsnj.org>; tforegger@bhpsnj.org <tforegger@bhpsnj.org>; sai-board
<sbhargavi@bhpsnj.org>; Natasha Board <njoly@bhpsnj.org>; Bdillon@bhpsnj.org <Bdillon@bhpsnj.org>; dterrero@bhpsnj.org <dterrero@bhpsnj.org>;
gbradford@bhpsnj.org <gbradford@bhpsnj.org>; pstanley@bhpsnj.org <pstanley@bhpsnj.org>; adevanney@bhtwp.com <adevanney@bhtwp.com>; John Foster
<jfoster@bhtwp.com>

) 3 attachments (4 MB)
SRO_Redacted.pdf; SRO_2_redacted_Redacted.pdf; Migues_SLEO_Redacted.pdf;

Good Evening Al/Liza:

| received W-2's for SLEO's and SRO's through OPRA.

Questions for Liza:

Are the attached W-2's a complete record of payment for SLEO's and SRO's?
Are all the amounts on the W-2's for school related work only?

Questions for AJ:

Do you have records | can cross reference to see how much the District actually paid for SLEO and SRO Services? If so can you please provide them to
me from 2017 on?

Can you also provide me a salary guide for positions in the school | would be very interested in seeing what some of our staff in schools make
compared to SRO's.

Everyone else - if the attached w-2's are a complete record and all the amounts are for school related services this is what the per year spend looks

like:
SLEO:
Year Total Amount Spent
2017 11,531.00
2018 55,645.00
2019 78,564.00
2020 74,335.00
2021 74,011.00
2022 116,373.00
2023 138,367.00
2024 209,414.00 N2
SRO:
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Thanks

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQKADASOGRKY TNILWEIMTQtNDRhYiliZGMwLTZIMGViIOGU2Yzc5YgAQABZYL8oMS0JPKY KCEmwjQjk%3D

Total Amount Spent

96,842.00

105,414.00
192,616.00
89,216.00

198,893.00
114,895.00
102,424.00

112,653.00

Total Amount Spent

108,373.00
161,059.00
271,180.00
163,551.00
253,904.00
231,268.00
238,791.00

322,067.00
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