

SLEO and SRO

From BHCW TEAM <team@bhcw.io>

Date Fri 2/7/2025 8:32 PM

- To Juskiewicz, Anthony <ajuskiewicz@bhpsnj.org>; lviana@bhtwp.com <lviana@bhtwp.com>
- Cc Dr. Kim Feltre <kfeltre@bhpsnj.org>; dkhanna@bhpsnj.org <dkhanna@bhpsnj.org>; tforegger@bhpsnj.org <tforegger@bhpsnj.org>; sai-board <sbhargavi@bhpsnj.org>; Natasha Board <njoly@bhpsnj.org>; Bdillon@bhpsnj.org <Bdillon@bhpsnj.org>; dterrero@bhpsnj.org <dterrero@bhpsnj.org>; gbradford@bhpsnj.org>; pstanley@bhpsnj.org <pstanley@bhpsnj.org>; adevanney@bhtwp.com <adevanney@bhtwp.com>; John Foster <jfoster@bhtwp.com>

3 attachments (4 MB)

SRO_Redacted.pdf; SRO_2_redacted_Redacted.pdf; Migues_SLEO_Redacted.pdf;

Good Evening AJ/Liza:

I received W-2's for SLEO's and SRO's through OPRA.

Questions for Liza:

Are the attached W-2's a complete record of payment for SLEO's and SRO's?

Are all the amounts on the W-2's for school related work only?

Questions for AJ:

Do you have records I can cross reference to see how much the District actually paid for SLEO and SRO Services? If so can you please provide them to me from 2017 on?

Can you also provide me a salary guide for positions in the school I would be very interested in seeing what some of our staff in schools make compared to SRO's.

Everyone else - if the attached w-2's are a complete record and all the amounts are for school related services this is what the per year spend looks like:

SLEO:

Year	Total Amount Spent
2017	11,531.00
2018	55,645.00
2019	78,564.00
2020	74,335.00
2021	74,011.00
2022	116,373.00
2023	138,367.00
2024	209,414.00

SRO:

Year	Total Amount Spent
2017	96,842.00
2018	105,414.00
2019	192,616.00
2020	89,216.00
2021	198,893.00
2022	114,895.00
2023	102,424.00
2024	112,653.00

Combined:

Year	Total Amount Spent
2017	108,373.00
2018	161,059.00
2019	271,180.00
2020	163,551.00
2021	253,904.00
2022	231,268.00
2023	238,791.00
2024	322,067.00

Thanks John

--NJ 21st

